time for students, one half day of sick time will be deducted.  Sick leave will be charged in full 
day increments for any full or partial day of absence as determined by the District. 

F. Each Employee who, prior to the beginning of his/her work year, has accumulated one 
hundred sixty-five (165) days of sick leave, may be entitled to a bonus based on upon use or 
non-use of sick leave during the current year as follows:  $750 for perfect attendance; and 
$500 for use of one day.  The bonus will be paid after the end of the school year. and who did

[...]

The days of sick leave to which an Employee, who has 
completed one school year of employment by the District, is entitled as of the first day of his/her 
work year (15 for teachers and 12 for paraprofessionals) under the provisions of Section B 
above, shall not be counted in making up said one hundred sixty-five (165) days of accumulated 
sick leave. 

The District reserves the right to modify or supplement its proposals and counterproposals at any 
time.  All issue-specific tentative agreements are subject to final agreement on the entire 
contract.  All District proposals are intended to be prospective from the time of ratification of